PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andre Faure	09/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trod Medical
Street Address:	18 Rue Alain Savary
City:	Besancon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-25000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8156335300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy R. Bridge

Total Attachments: 2

source=505014Assignment#page1.tif source=505014Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021591 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ANDRE FAURE, a French citizen currently having a place of residence at 30 Avenue du Parc App. 155, F-2500 BESANCON, FRANCE, executed on July 12, 2005 an assignment assigning and transferring 49% of ANDRE FAURE's title and interest to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770, entitled "Medical Device Using a Coiled Electrode", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of November 16, 2005 to Universite de Franche-Comte Direction de la Valorisation, a French University having a place of address at 1, rue Claude Goudinmel F-25030 BESANCON Cedex, France.

WHEREAS Universite de Franche-Comte Direction de la Valorisation executed on September 10, 2007, an assignment assigning its entire right title and interest (the 49% the Universite de Franche-Comte Direction de la Valorisation received from ANDRE FAURE) in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770 to Trod Medical, a French corporation having a place of business at 18 Rue Alain Savary, F-25000 BESANCON, FRANCE.

WHEREAS, ANDRE FAURE, executed on July 24, 2006 an assignment assigning and transferring all of ANDRE FAURE's remaining right title and interest (ANDRE FAURE's remaining 51%) in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770 to Trod Medical, a French corporation having a place of business at 18 Rue Alain Savary, F-25000 BESANCON, FRANCE.

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office has objected to the assignment executed July 24, 2006 by ANDRE FAURE as not indicating what portion of ANDRE FAURE's interest was transferred to Trod Medical in the assignment executed on July 24, 2006, although the Assignor, ANDRE FAURE, and Assignee, Trod Medical, maintain and ANDRE FAURE continues to maintain that all of Andre FAURE's remaining right title and interest that ANDRE FAURE held, (i.e. ANDRE FAURE's remaining 51%) at the time of the assignment on July 24, 2006 was transferred to Trod Medical pursuant to that assignment.

WHEREAS, ANDRE FAURE is desirous of clarifying that Trod Medical is the sole owner of the entire right title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770.

WHEREAS, Trod Medical is desirous of removing an inventor from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770 and to be the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770.

REINHART\2442819JRB:JRB 08/26/08

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANDRE FAURE, does sell, assign and transfer ANDRE FAURE's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770 (this entire right, title and interest is all, if any, of ANDRE FAURE's remaining 51% interest ANDRE FAURE retained after ANDRE FAURE assigned his 49% interest on July 25, 2005 to Universite de Franche-Comte Direction de la Valorisation to the extent that ANDRE FAURE has any right title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/556,770 in view of the assignment executed on July 24, 2006) to Trod Medical for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional and reissue applications and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention and all Letters Patent, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States,

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Date: 9-19-08

By:

ANDRE FAURE

Date: 9-19-08

By: Signature:

. _____

Print:

Andre Faure

Title: CEO

REINHART\2442819JRB:JRB 08/26/08

RECORDED: 09/26/2008